In State Results: 2012 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
Adams County |
K3ONW/ADA 219 25 244 38 44 1 39,329 NON 1 LO ROV
K8RYU/ADA 43 30 73 63 46 1 13,660 NON 1 LO ROV
K3DCS 134 134 45 19 8,776 ADCO 1 LO HOME
W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 ADCO 1 LO HOME
K3EYL 79 79 43 8 4,229 NON 1 LO HOME
WASSEE 40 40 28 2 2,400 NON Cw LO HOME
N8QVT 20 20 14 2 320 NON 1 LO HOME
Allegheny County |
WAS3HAE 454 532 986 67 70 1 199,120 WwWw 1 LO HOME
W3KWH 10 647 17 674 65 49 1 80,815 SCA MS LO HOME
W30C 499 499 67 65 66,268 TWO MM HI HOME
Ww3wcC 141 235 376 67 33 1 52,617 AVRA 1 HI HOME
NI3K 112 141 253 60 32 33,980 NON 1 LO HOME
W3WN 85 165 250 60 20 27,400 WASH MS LO HOME
Kl4DHB 236 236 52 36 20,968 WACM 1 LO HOME
KB3ZBI 136 136 56 12 9,448 NON 1 LO HOME
W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 SCA 1 LO HOME
N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 NHA 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/ALL 27 27 34 6 1,580 NON 1 LO ROV
Armstrong County |
W3WH 163 58 221 59 23 62,976 WASH 1 Q HOME
KB3QGB 362 362 62 40 1 37,486 NON 1 LO HOME
Beaver County |
N3SD 411 509 920 67 54 1 162,982 NCC 1 LO HOME
KA3SMF 128 128 47 21 1 8,832 NON 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/BEA 13 13 34 6 1,020 NON 1 LO ROV
Bedford County |
K8RYU/BED 49 138 187 63 46 1 26,460 NON 1 LO ROV
WB3JEK 254 254 61 23 21,536 NON 1 LO PORT
Berks County |
AA3B 576 934 1510 67 77 1 303,870 FRC 1 HI HOME
NE3F 442 720 1162 67 71 1 224,356 FRC MM LO HOME
W3CCH 168 90 3 261 54 29 36,256 READ 1 LO PORT
Blair County |
W3SO 287 721 1008 65 65 1 170,445 AVRA 1 HI HOME
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W3PN 79 244 323 67 24 37,182 BLARS 1 HI HOME
Bradford County

WB3IZF 145 145 55 16 10,495 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/BRA 14 14 32 40 1 2,544 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Bucks County

W3TDF 264 449 713 66 40 104,362 DLA 1 HI HOME
K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 PWA CW LO HOME
K3ww 228 37 265 40 54 1 47,235 FRC 1 HI HOME
Butler County

W3NO/R/BUT 83 81 164 64 64 1 32,363 AVRA 1 LO ROV
N3MSE 275 275 62 28 24,950 AVRA 1 LO HOME
Cameron County

K8MR/CRN 35 77 112 61 39 1 15,747 NCC 1 LO ROV
W3CG/CRN 15 15 32 40 1 2,690 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Carbon County

K3NG 292 202 494 66 49 1 183,752 CAR 1 Q HOME
K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 1 147,038 CAR 1 HI HOME
AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 1 61,508 FRC 1 LO PORT
N3CR 82 377 459 64 31 52,195 CAR 1 LO HOME
K3YTL/CAR 73 29 102 62 44 19,050 MUR 1 LO ROV
KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 ANTH 1 LO HOME
K3CT/M/CAR 9 9 15 2 153 FRC 1 LO ROV
Centre County

KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 1 73,320 NARC CW LO HOME
K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 NARC 1 LO HOME
W3YA 71 71 36 13 3,479 NARC MM HI HOME
W3CG/CEN 10 10 32 40 1 1,960 AVRA 1 LO ROV
K3F/R/CEN 17 17 44 19 1,571 SUV 1 LO ROV
Clarion County

N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 WASH MS LO PORT
W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 RDG 1 LO HOME
W3CG/CLA 16 16 32 40 1 2,836 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Clearfield County

WAS3UFN 546 546 66 39 57,530 QUAD 1 LO HOME
W3CG/CLE 14 14 32 40 1 2,544 AVRA 1 LO ROV
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Clinton County |
K8MR/CLI 23 47 70 61 39 9,893 NCC 1 LO ROV
W3CG/CLI 13 13 32 40 2,398 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Columbia County |
N3BUD 234 682 916 66 65 152,600 CMTR 1 LO HOME
K3QIA 401 401 53 44 79,196 CMTR Ccw LO HOME
KY3W 10 505 515 66 58 65,300 NON 1 LO HOME
K8MR/COL 35 43 78 61 39 11,913 NCC 1 LO ROV
K3BD 119 119 49 13 7,578 CMTR 1 LO HOME
County Line Station |
W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 164,350 HILL MM LO PORT
Crawford County |
NO3M 768 768 63 63 195,872 NON Cw LO HOME
N2CU/CRA 31 31 35 40 5,212 NON 1 LO ROV
W3CG/CRA 11 11 32 40 2,306 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Cumberland County |
W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,250 FRC Cw LO PORT
WOBR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3SV 50 38 88 37 10,212 NON 1 Q HOME
K3F/R/CUM 11 11 44 19 1,193 SUvV 1 LO ROV
Dauphin County |
KQ3F 244 244 43 52 47,248 FRC Cw LO HOME
WB3JIS 213 213 60 23 17,879 HBG 1 LO HOME
K3F/R/DAU 10 10 44 19 1,130 SUvV 1 LO ROV
Delaware County |
KW3A 171 534 705 64 49 100,464 NON 1 HI HOME
N3FTO 50 141 191 56 23 19,039 NON 1 LO HOME
N3NZ 79 79 34 17 8,258 NON Cw LO HOME
N3GBJ 57 57 47 10 3,449 NON 1 LO HOME
Elk County |
ND3R 204 210 414 66 44 68,998 NON 1 LO HOME
W3NO/R/ELK 86 121 207 64 64 38,497 AVRA 1 LO ROV
KE3FO 62 256 318 64 26 34,800 NON MS LO PORT
W3CG/ELK 17 17 32 40 2,982 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Erie County |
K3GY 135 305 440 65 51 67,475 RAE 1 LO HOME
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W3GV 151 227 3 381 62 45 1 58,180 RAE MM LO HOME
WB3DOM 135 121 256 55 40 1 37,936 RAE 1 HI HOME
N2CU/ERI 58 58 35 40 9,200 NON 1 LO ROV
W3CG/ERI 14 14 32 40 1 2,544 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Fayette County |
K8RYU/FAY 60 81 141 63 46 1 23,010 NON 1 LO ROV
AA3EE 24 163 187 58 19 16,647 NON 1 LO HOME
Forest County |
W3NO/R/FOR 54 117 171 64 64 1 29,525 AVRA 1 LO ROV
W3CG/FOR 20 20 32 40 1 3,420 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Franklin County |
K8RYU/FRA 18 4 22 63 46 1 5,100 NON 1 LO ROV
Fulton County |
K8RYU/FUL 35 114 149 63 46 1 20,740 NON 1 LO ROV
Greene County |
AA3IK 707 707 67 65 93,524 GCA 1 LO HOME
N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 GCA Cw Q HOME
Huntingdon County |
NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 NARC 1 LO HOME
NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 NARC Cw LO HOME
W3JIM 42 42 27 8 1,470 NON 1 LO HOME
K3F/R/HUN 12 12 44 19 0 1,256 SuUvV 1 LO ROV
Indiana County |
KM3M 467 467 66 42 1 51,303 NON 1 HI HOME
N3zZK 10 390 400 57 56 46,730 NON MM LO PORT
N3DZ 458 458 65 28 42,794 IARC 1 LO HOME
N3LT 3 222 225 59 22 18,668 ICA 1 LO HOME
Jefferson County |
W3TM 475 475 66 66 63,100 QUAD 1 LO HOME
KD8MQ 62 339 401 66 29 44,385 NON 1 LO PORT
N2CU/JEF 48 48 35 40 7,700 NON 1 LO ROV
W3BC 46 20 66 8 30 1 5,148 QUAD 1 LO HOME
W3CG/JEF 12 12 32 40 1 2,252 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Juniata County |
K8RYU/JUN 44 41 85 63 46 1 14,690 NON 1 LO ROV
K3F/R/JUN 46 46 44 19 3,398 SUvV 1 LO ROV
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Lackawanna County |
N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 98,040 KQX 1 LO HOME
K3YTL/LAC 70 70 140 62 44 22,760 MUR 1 LO ROV
KM3X 176 176 58 21 14,104 NON 1 LO HOME
N3GTH 56 56 35 9 2,664 EMT 1 LO HOME
KB3DHE 44 3 47 41 5 2,500 NON 1 LO HOME
Lancaster County |
N3AD 565 634 1199 67 74 251,488 FRC 1 HI HOME
N3CU 389 509 898 65 52 153,066 NON MS LO HOME
KU3G 213 220 433 58 48 69,122 OWL 1 LO HOME
KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 65,169 AVRA 1 LO HOME
N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 56,200 RAE 1 LO HOME
Lawrence County |
W3FI 322 286 608 66 53 112,200 AVRA 1 LO HOME
W3NO/R/LAW 87 87 64 64 22,946 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Lebanon County |
N3RJ 192 306 498 60 43 72,160 FRC 1 HI HOME
N3RM 37 396 433 67 31 46,060 OWL 1 LO HOME
Lehigh County |
N3DAP 58 886 944 63 71 136,270 MUR 1 HI HOME
WAS3ZMH 259 259 65 20 22,474 NON 1 LO HOME
NY3B 136 19 155 44 32 22,407 NON 1 LO HOME
K3CT/M/LEH 3 3 15 2 102 FRC 1 LO ROV
Luzerne County |
K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 215,292 MUR MM Q HOME
N3FA 138 581 719 60 72 114,581 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,450 MUR 1 HI HOME
KB3KUJ 196 248 444 65 42 69,280 MUR MS LO HOME
W3DZH 114 176 290 54 53 44,432 MUR 1 LO HOME
K3zK 252 252 45 46 23,184 MUR 1 HI HOME
K3YTL/LUZ 88 17 105 62 44 21,158 MUR 1 LO ROV
K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 MUR 1 LO HOME
KB3VS 183 183 56 18 13,742 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3WZY 160 160 53 22 12,200 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3KGC 141 141 56 16 10,352 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3MTP 120 120 50 9 7,080 MUR 1 LO HOME
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KA3CWR 111 111 49 12 6,771 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3TDE 98 98 40 13 5,394 MUR 1 HI HOME
Lycoming County |
KC3M 438 281 719 67 59 147,739 NON 1 LO HOME
NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,682 FRC Cw LO PORT
W3CG/LYC 17 17 32 40 2,982 AVRA 1 LO ROV
KB3IPZ 2 2 1 2 NON 1 LO HOME
McKean County |
W3NO/R/MCK 106 85 191 64 64 38,813 AVRA 1 LO ROV
NJ3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 MCK Cw LO HOME
KA3NHF 153 153 56 14 10,910 NON 1 LO PORT
W3CG/MCK 16 32 48 40 1 3,188 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Mercer County |
KG3W 158 158 37 27 40,648 NON Cw Q HOME
W3NO/R/MER 107 91 198 64 64 40,045 AVRA 1 LO ROV
N2CU/MER 31 31 35 40 5,150 NON 1 LO ROV
W3CG/MER 11 11 32 40 2,106 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Mifflin County |
NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,632 NARC 1 Q PORT
K3F/R/IMIF 13 13 44 19 1,319 SUvV 1 LO ROV
Monroe County |
WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,921 DLA 1 LO HOME
K3YTL/MOE 63 126 189 62 44 27,412 MUR 1 LO ROV
K3CT/M/MOE 11 11 15 2 687 FRC 1 LO ROV
Montgomery County |
N3QO 91 401 492 66 48 67,262 DLA MM LO HOME
WF3M 323 323 43 44 57,248 FRC Ccw LO HOME
NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 FRC 1 HI HOME
WAS3ELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 WAR 1 LO HOME
WAZ2EAJ 41 91 132 49 16 11,618 MAA 1 LO HOME
WE3F 118 118 50 13 7,634 PWA 1 LO HOME
KB3SJS 34 34 17 4 714 PHMRC 1 LO HOME
Montour County |
KA3JOI 171 171 55 22 13,538 NON 1 LO PORT
K8MR/MTR 22 60 82 61 39 11,004 NCC 1 LO ROV
W3CG/MTR 11 11 32 40 2,106 AVRA 1 LO ROV
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Northampton County |

KC3WX 436 652 1088 67 76 1 220,256 FRC MS HI HOME
WI2E/3 432 456 888 64 69 1 177,280 DLA 1 HI HOME
KC2ZA 99 500 599 66 60 1 89,446 DLA 1 HI HOME
K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 FRC Cw LO HOME
NC3P 39 136 175 52 19 15,594 DLA 1 LO HOME
N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 DLA 1 HI HOME
N3CDO 137 137 56 15 9,927 NON 1 LO HOME
NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 DLA 1 LO HOME
KC3ll 77 77 40 12 1 4,081 DLA 1 LO HOME
WwvaMm 81 81 38 11 3,969 NON 1 HI HOME
K3CT/M/NHA 3 3 15 2 51 FRC 1 LO ROV
Northumberland |
K8MR/NUM 45 75 120 61 39 1 17,165 NCC 1 LO ROV
K3SI 127 127 50 15 8,255 SUvV 1 LO HOME
W3CG/NUM 13 13 32 40 1 2,398 AVRA 1 LO ROV
K3F/R/NUM 15 15 44 19 1,645 SuUvV 1 LO ROV
Perry County |
K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 NARC MS Q PORT
K8RYU/PER 46 63 109 63 46 1 17,550 NON 1 LO ROV
K3F/R/PER 12 12 44 19 1,256 SUvV 1 LO ROV
Philadelphia County |
WU3uU 305 262 567 64 50 1 100,880 MIFF 1 LO HOME
N3KR 383 383 56 50 1 82,362 FRC Ccw LO HOME
W3AYT 329 329 66 29 1 31,984 NON 1 HI HOME
WASAAN 142 142 37 36 1 21,016 NON 1 HI HOME
Pike County |
K3YTL/PIK 61 64 125 62 44 20,416 MUR 1 LO ROV
KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 PWA 1 LO PORT
Potter County |
W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 NARC MS LO PORT
W3CG/POT 30 30 32 40 1 4,880 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Schuylkill County |
K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 1 215,592 FRC Cw Q HOME
W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 1 157,440 SARA MM LO PORT

W3IM 169 169 58 16 12,706 SARA 1 LO HOME
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Snyder County |
K3MD 431 878 1309 63 74 1 240,120 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3F/R/ISNY 12 12 44 18 1,244 SUvV 1 LO ROV
Somerset County |
N3LzV 328 4 1 333 66 30 32,648 SOM 1 LO HOME
AK3J 322 322 65 22 28,414 SOM 1 LO HOME
KC3XD 189 189 59 26 16,465 SOM 1 LO HOME
K3VL 191 191 63 16 15,289 SOM 1 LO HOME
Sullivan County |
N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 KVH MS LO PORT
W3ZR 51 51 36 2 2,338 MUR 1 LO HOME
Susquehanna County |
KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 1 75,687 MUR 1 LO PORT
Tioga County |
NR3K 4 278 3 1 286 65 28 1 27,836 NON MM LO HOME
W3CG/TIO 17 17 32 40 1 2,982 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Union County |
N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 DLA 1 LO HOME
K8MR/UNI 40 33 73 61 39 1 11,913 NCC 1 LO ROV
K3F/R/UNI 37 37 44 19 2,831 SUvV 1 LO ROV
W3CG/UNI 10 10 32 40 1 1,960 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Venango County |
WB3AFS 352 352 64 36 1 35,952 NON 1 LO HOME
W3NO/R/VEN 68 67 135 64 64 1 26,687 AVRA 1 LO ROV
N3EMF 139 139 48 12 8,540 NON 1 HI HOME
N2CU/VEN 23 23 35 40 3,950 NON 1 LO ROV
W3CG/VEN 11 11 32 40 1 2,106 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Warren County |
W3NO/R/WAR 78 96 174 64 64 1 33,208 AVRA 1 LO ROV
N2CU/WAR 49 49 35 40 7,850 NON 1 LO ROV
W3CG/WAR 28 28 32 40 1 4,588 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Washington County |
N3TIR 260 556 816 62 70 1 143,308 NON MM HI HOME
KN4AA 249 360 609 65 63 1 111,082 NON 1 LO HOME
KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905 AVRA 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/WAS 21 21 34 6 1,340 NON 1 LO ROV
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W30C/2 38 38 12 10 836 TWO 1 LO HOME
Wayne County |
W3AI 350 350 65 20 1 30,300 RFH MS LO PORT
K3YTL/WAY 19 130 149 62 44 0 18,508 MUR 1 LO ROV
Westmoreland County |
K3MJIW 569 678 1247 67 13 1 362,384 SKY MM HI HOME
W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 SKY 1 LO HOME
Wyoming County |
N3KAE 66 450 516 59 62 1 71,204 KQX 1 LO HOME
N3EP 50 50 31 7 1,900 EMT MM LO HOME
York County |
WA3F 148 465 613 64 42 1 82,427 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3CQB 43 43 28 15 1 7,568 NON CW Q HOME
W3zGD 100 100 33 29 6,200 HILL 1 LO HOME



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
N4PN 21 359 576 67 54,331 GA 1 HI HOME  EST
WW8BOH 19 266 465 67 45,088 OH MM LO HOME  EST
K8JQ 15 303 462 67 42,607 w1 HI HOME  EST
VEOHF 16 201 370 63 35,357 NB 1 HI HOME  AST
NI 10 257 360 65 30,495 WY 1 LO HOME  EST
WA3UCR 12 189 311 65 28,945 NC 1 LO HOME  EST
N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 SN 1 HI HOME  EST
WOJPL 15 95 245 61 25095 MO 1 HI HOME  CST
NT2A 20 204 58 24,664 NLI CW LO HOME  EST
AASIA 99 101 290 61 24,329 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
NA2X 12 o4 221 62 22,176 WNY 1 LO HOME  EST
KB8TYJ 83 163 246 64 21,656 M1 HI HOME  EST
W8TM 10 134 235 62 21,432 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
WIDWA 81 151 232 67 21,371 WMASS 1 LO HOME  EST
WABREl 10 103 48 19,976 Ml CwW Q HOME  EST
W9QL 274 274 67 18,958 IL 1 LO HOME CST
AB1QP 75 145 220 62 18,890 cT 1 HI HOME  EST
VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 VE3 1 LO HOME  EST
N8XX 71 31 102 50 17,700 M1 Q HOME  EST
W2LE 14 1 157 56 17,368 NNJ 1 LO HOME  EST
K3CCR 92 84 176 59 16,612 MDC MM  LO HOME  EST
AC1Z 10 86 190 54 16,476 NH 1 LO HOME  EST
K5LH 15 153 51 16,206 NTX CW  LO HOME  CST
K9CW 14 140 54 15520 IL CW LO HOME CST
W8LQ 11 58 175 51 15,492 w1 HI HOME  CST
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WIWIU 13 207 220 64 15312 RI 1 HI HOME  EST
W1CCE 14 145 50 15300 EMASS CW  LO HOME  EST
W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 L1 HI HOME  CST
KACTL 203 203 66 13,598 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
KABA 11 31 148 48 13,520 GA 1 HI HOME  EST
K1BV 10 60 163 50 13,500 cT 1 HI HOME  EST
AB2DE 28 154 182 63 13,430 NNJ 1 HI HOME  EST
K5WP 10 48 155 48 13,176 ALA 1 HI HOME  CST
N2CQ 12 127 49 12,846 SNJ CW  LO HOME  EST
WI1END 12 123 50 12,700 NH CW LO HOME  EST
VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 VE3 CW Q HOME  EST
WAGDG 13 131 45 12,190 VA CW LO HOME  EST
NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 ENY Cw Q HOME  EST
WIKMA 172 172 65 11,380 Rl 1 LO HOME  EST
VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 VE3 MS LO HOME  EST
WA4AU 10 109 48 10,864 VA CW LO HOME  EST
VEIRGB 12 126 43 10,836 NS CW LO HOME  AST
VASATT 12 121 43 10,806 VES CW LO HOME  EST
W2UuDT 63 64 127 51 10,090 NNJ 1 HI HOME  EST
K4ORD 10 101 47 9,894 VA CW LO HOME  EST
N1ABY 170 170 55 9,550 CT 1 LO HOME  EST
WDOECO 81 42 123 44 9,176 MO 1 LO HOME CST
W7LKG 81 29 110 45 8995  WWA 1 HI HOME  PAC
N8NX 22 125 147 53 8,957 MI 1 LO HOME  EST
K4ZGB 98 13 111 40 8,760 ALA 1 LO HOME  CST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
KORC 81 24 105 43 8,398 MN 1 HI HOME  CST
W3TB 71 38 109 44 8,320 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
WF2V 11 126 137 56 8,288 WNY 1 HI HOME  EST
KKA4R 52 59 111 48 8,224 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
KiOl 94 94 41 7,908 MO CW LO HOME  CST
N2BJ 6 124 130 56 7,816 L1 HI HOME  CST
N5JB 67 41 108 43 7,725 NTX 1 HI HOME  CST
W2KRD 121 121 61 7,581 SNJ 1 LO HOME  EST
K7TM 79 21 100 42 7,518 D 1 HI HOME  MST
WAUT 53 20 73 26 7,152 ™N 1 Q HOME  CST
DL3GA 76 76 44 6,888 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 WNY  CwW Q HOME  EST
N2BNP 118 118 54 6,572 SN 1 HI HOME  EST
KNAY 85 85 36 6,520 NFL CW  LO HOME  EST
NU10 16 80 96 54 6248 WMASS 1 HI HOME  EST
KD4BAO 121 121 49 6,129 SC 1 LO HOME  EST
K4RC 110 110 53 6,030 VA 1 LO HOME EST
KB1IODO 75 75 38 5,700 VT 1 HI HOME  EST
K3TN 78 78 35 5,660 MDC 1 HI HOME  EST
KOZR 66 11 77 38 5,634 VA 1 HI HOME  EST
W90A 77 77 33 5,482 IL CW LO HOME CST
KC2LST 101 101 49 5,349 NNJ 1 LO HOME  EST
WESX 91 91 52 4,932 MDC 1 LO HOME  EST
AE2NG 90 90 50 4,700 WNY 1  LO HOME  EST
WIAFC 105 105 44 4,620 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
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KOMPH 45 24 69 35 4,190 MN 1 LO HOME  CST
K9EN 47 14 61 32 3,656 w1 HI HOME  CST
N2RGU 80 80 43 3,640 WNY 1 LO HOME  EST
KD2HE/VE 50 50 34 3,600 VE3S CW LO HOME  EST
NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 Ml CwW Q HOME  EST
KD8RML 80 80 40 3,200 OH MS LO HOME  EST
WAZPR 43 43 32 2,952 VA 1 LO HOME EST
K8SIA 44 4 48 32 2,944 TN 1 LO HOME  CST
W1TO 4 48 52 49 2944 WMASS 1 LO HOME  EST
WIOWA 52 52 28 2,912 IA. CW LO HOME  CST
KJ4VTH 62 62 43 2,866 VA 1 LO HOME EST
NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 TN CW  LO HOME  CST
VE1ZA 3 20 56 28 2,776 NS 1 LO HOME  AST
KKAHEG 64 64 39 2,696 NC 1 LO HOME  EST
NSNA 50 50 25 2,500 DEL 1 HI HOME  EST
KO7X 38 14 52 24 2,360 wy 1 HI HOME  MST
WDSE 56 56 42 2,352 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
KBSZUN 38 38 28 2,128 OH CW LO HOME  EST
NE2C 36 36 26 2,072 NNJ 1 HI HOME  EST
K3XIT 53 53 35 2,055 MDC 1 HI HOME  EST
KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 NLI CW  LO HOME  EST
KE4KE 56 56 34 1,904 MN 1 LO HOME  CST
WAKLY 27 12 39 25 1,850 GA 1 HI HOME  EST
KJ8O 51 55 31 1,829 MI 1 LO HOME  EST
WABURY 26 10 36 23 1,826 LAX 1 HI HOME  PAC
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K9AIH 28 10 38 22 1,652 WCF 1 LO HOME  EST
VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 VE2 1 LO HOME  EST
K9BTQ 20 23 43 26 1,638 Wi 1 LO HOME  CST
KFOF 49 49 27 1,523 MO 1 LO HOME CST
AC8E 48 48 31 1,488 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
NINN 32 32 23 1,472 EMASS CW  LO HOME  EST
W7KAM 45 45 28 1,460 MO 1 LO HOME CST
AGARW 42 42 30 1,460 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
NE4TN 42 42 30 1,460 TN 1 LO HOME  CST
PAOLOU 33 33 22 1,452 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
WA5ZUP 46 46 27 1,442 NM 1 HI HOME  MST
AF5CC 27 8 35 23 1,426 OK 1 LO HOME  CST
KJALTA 47 47 30 1,410 ALA 1 LO HOME  CST
N4DJ 27 2 29 20 1,320 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
NR8U 41 41 32 1,312 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
WO3X 43 43 29 1,247 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
K7HBN 17 17 15 1220  WWA CW Q HOME PAC
KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 AZ 1 LO PORT  MST
KALCQR 41 41 29 1,189 CT 1 LO HOME  EST
K60K 28 28 13 1,128 SV CW LO HOME PAC
DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092 DX CW LO HOME DX
WA5SWN 41 41 25 1,025 KS 1 LO HOME  CST
WC3A 32 35 22 836 NFL 1 LO HOME  EST
KCOVFP 30 30 20 800 MN 1 LO HOME  CST
W7YMS 23 23 17 782 OR CW LO HOME PAC
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K5PI 20 5 25 16 720 STX 1 LO HOME  CST
W2YR 19 19 13 694 NNJ 1 HI HOME  EST
VABNJK 21 21 16 672 VE6 1 HI HOME  MST
K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 NNJ 1 LO HOME  EST
W1UuJ 24 24 12 576 WMASS CW  LO HOME  EST
KCOLC 27 27 21 567 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
WC8Z 27 27 20 540 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
K3TD 30 30 18 540 STX 1 LO HOME CST
N6RZR 21 24 18 486 SV 1 LO HOME PAC
KC2KME 12 12 10 480 WNY  CwW Q HOME  EST
K2MK 16 16 13 416 SNJ CW  LO HOME  EST
KD7ZLF 18 22 15 390 OR 1 LO HOME PAC
KAGOP 21 21 17 357 NFL 1 LO HOME  EST
K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 CT 1 LO HOME  EST
WONFS 18 18 17 306 MO 1 LO HOME CST
KDOS 12 3 16 10 290 SD 1 LO HOME CST
KMl 12 12 12 288 SCV CW LO HOME PAC
VATST 12 12 11 264 VE7 CW LO HOME PAC
NSDKA 7 7 7 249 MI 1 LO HOME  EST
NOWL 16 16 14 224 NM 1 LO HOME  MST
KD4MZM 17 17 13 221 WCF 1 LO HOME  EST
VE2KOT 7 7 7 196 VE2 CW Q HOME  EST
KBINW 15 15 13 195 L1 HI HOME  CST
W6FCS 14 14 13 182 SF 1 LO HOME PAC
K7TYF 13 13 11 143 UT 1 LO HOME  MST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
KCOTRK 12 12 10 120 CO 1 LO HOME MST
W4BK 8 8 7 112 TN CW LO HOME  CST
WSNFL 11 11 10 110 NTX MS LO HOME  CST
K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 ENY 1 LO HOME  EST
AB4GG 9 9 8 72 TN 1 LO HOME  CST
VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 VE3 1 LO HOME  EST
AB7LA 9 9 7 63 D 1 LO HOME  MST
K6KQV 6 6 5 60 SCV CW LO HOME PAC
JOTWXN 5 5 5 50 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
KD4QMY 7 7 7 49 GA 1 LO HOME  EST
K9ELF 7 7 6 42 IN 1 LO HOME  CST
KD5HIP 6 6 5 30 NM 1 LO HOME  MST
NOFN 6 6 5 30 IN 1 LO HOME  CST
KS4X 3 3 4 24 ™N 1 Q HOME  CST
N7ZF 4 4 3 12 D 1 LO HOME  MST
KB5DRJ 3 3 3 9 NTX 1 LO HOME  CST
WOPAN 3 3 3 9 AZ 1 LO HOME  MST
VE2SVF 3 3 3 9 VE2 1 HI HOME  EST
AE7DW 4 4 2 8 AZ 1 LO HOME  MST
KJ6VRJ 1 1 1 1 SCV 1 LO HOME PAC
VE7GM 1 1 1 1 VE7 1 LO HOME PAC



US Out of State Results by call area - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL CW ssB
WO CALL AREA

WOJPL 150 95
WDOECO 81 42
KORC 81 24
KI0I 94

KOMPH 45 24
WIOWA 52

KE4KE 56
KFOF 49
W7KAM 45
WAS5SWN 41
KCOVFP 30
WONFS 18
KDOS 12 3
KCOTRK 12

W1 CALL AREA

W1DWA 81 151
AB1QP 75 145
AC1Z 104 86
W1iwiu 13 207
W1CCE 145
K1BV 103 60
WI1END 123
W1KMA 172
N1ABY 170
NU1O 16 80
KB1ODO 75
Wi1TO 4 48
NINN 32
KA1CQR 41
Ww1iuJ 24
K3CT/CT 19

W 2 CALL AREA

N2MM 59 281
NT2A 204
NA2X 127 94
W2LE 146 11
AB2DE 28 154
N2CQ 127
NQ2W 78
W2UDT 63 64
WF2V 11 126
W2KRD 121
NW2lI 53
N2BNP 118
KC2LST 101
AE2NG 90
N2RGU 80
NE2C 36
KR2AA 35
W2YR 19
K3CT/NNJ 29
KC2KME 12
K2MK 16
K3CT/ENY 9

W 3 CALL AREA

K3CCR 92 84

QSOS COS SCORE

245
123
105
94
69
52
56
49
45
41
30
18
16
12

232
220
190
220
145
163
123
172
170
96
75
52
32
41
24
19

340
204
221
157
182
127
78
127
137
121
53
118
101
90
80
36
35
19
29
12
16

176

61
44
43
41
35
28
34
27
28
25
20
17
10
10

67
62
54
64
50
50
50
65
55
54
38
49
23
29
12
17

67
58
62
56
63
49
36
51
56
61
30
54
49
50
43
26
29
13
23
10
13

59

25,095
9,176
8,398
7,908
4,190
2,912
1,904
1,523
1,460
1,025

800
306
290
120

21,371
18,890
16,476
15,312
15,300
13,500
12,700
11,380
9,550
6,248
5,700
2,944
1,472
1,189
576
323

27,533
24,664
22,176
17,368
13,430
12,846
11,432
10,090
8,288
7,581
6,760
6,572
5,349
4,700
3,640
2,072
2,030
694
667
480
416

81

16,612

SEC CL PWR LOC CALL

MO
MO
MN
MO
MN

MN
MO
MO
KS
MN
MO
SD
(6{0)

WMAS
CT

NH

RI
EMAS
CT

NH

RI

CT
WMAS
VT
WMAS
EMAS
CT
WMAS
CT

SNJ
NLI
WNY
NNJ
NNJ
SNJ
ENY
NNJ
WNY
SNJ
WNY
SNJ
NNJ
WNY
WNY
NNJ
NLI
NNJ
NNJ
WNY
SNJ
ENY

MDC

P RrPRPPPPPPORFROPRPRP

P OPRPORFRPPPPPOROPRPRPRPPR

P OORFRPPOPRPPPPPOPRPPPRPOORrRrPRPR,OEPR

I~z

| o e e e N ) N

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM

CW SSB QSOS COS

K3TN 78
WE5X 91
NSNA 50

K3XIT 53
W 4 CALL AREA
N4PN 217 359
WA3UCR 122 189
KACTL 203
K4BAI 117 31
K5WP 107 48
WA4GDG 131

W4AU 109

K4ORD 101

K4ZGB 98 13
W3TB 71 38
KK4R 52 59
W4UT 53 20
KN4Y 85

KD4BAO 121
K4RC 110
KOZR 66 11
WA4ZPR 43

K8SIA 44 4
KJ4VTH 62
NA4C 50

KKAHEG 64
WAKLY 27 12
K9AIH 28 10
AGARW 42
NE4TN 42
KJALTA 47
N4DJ 27 2
WC3A 32
KCoLC 27
KAGOP 21
KD4MZM 17
W4BK 8

AB4GG 9
KD4QMY 7
KS4X 3
W5 CALL AREA
K5LH 153

N5JB 67 41
WASZUP 46
AF5CC 27 8
K5PI 20 5
K3TD 30
NOWL 16
W5NFL 11
KD5HIP 6
KB5DRJ 3
W 6 CALL AREA
WABURY 26 10
K60K 28

N6RZR 21
KMl 12

W6FCS 14

78
91
50
53

576
311
203
148
155
131
109
101
111
109
111
73
85
121
110
77
43
48
62
50
64
39
38
42
42
a7
29
35
27
21
17

w N © ©

153
108
46
35
25
30
16
11

36
28
24
12
14

35
52
25
35

67
65
66
48
48
45
48
47
40
44
48
26
36
49
53
38
32
32
43
28
39
25
22
30
30
30
20
22
21
17
13

AN O N

51
43
27
23
16
18
14
10

23
13
18
12
13

SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

5,660
4,932
2,500
2,055

54,331
28,945
13,598
13,520
13,176
12,190
10,864
9,894
8,760
8,320
8,224
7,152
6,520
6,129
6,030
5,634
2,952
2,944
2,866
2,800
2,696
1,850
1,652
1,460
1,460
1,410
1,320
836
567
357
221
112

72

49

24

16,206
7,725
1,442
1,426

720
540
224
110

30

1,826
1,128
486
288
182

MDC
MDC

DEL
MDC

GA
NC
VA
GA
ALA
VA
VA
VA
ALA
VA
VA
TN
NFL
SC
VA
VA
VA
TN
VA
TN
NC
GA
WCF
VA
TN
ALA
VA
NFL
VA
NFL
WCF
TN
TN
GA
TN

NTX
NTX
NM
OK
STX
STX
NM
NTX
NM
NTX

LAX
SV
SV

SCV
SF

R R e

P RPPOPFRPPPPPPPPPPPOPRPPPPPPOPRPPPPOOORrPRPPRPRP

P PR RPPPO

MS

e

Fr OrFr O

HI

L
HI
HI

I

oOrrrrHrrrrrrrrrrr-r

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM



US Out of State Results by call area - 2012 PAQSO Party

CALL

K6KQV 6 6
W7 CALL AREA

W7LKG 81 29 110
K7TM 79 21 100
KO7X 38 14 52
K7HBN 17 17
KE7DX 2 7 29
W7YMS 23 23
KD7ZLF 18 22
K7TYF 13 13
AB7LA 9 9
N7ZF 4 4
WOPAN 3 3
AE7DW 4 4
W 8 CALL AREA

WWS8OH 199 266 465
K8JQ 159 303 462
N8Il 103 257 360
AABIA 99 191 290
KBSTYJ 83 163 246
W8TM 101 134 235
WASREI 103 103
N8XX 71 31 102
N8NX 22 125 147
WI1AFC 105 105
NF8M 38 38
KDSRML 80 80
WDSE 56 56
KBS8ZUN 38 38
KJ8O 51 55
AC8E 48 48
NRSU a1 a4
WO3X 43 43
wCsz 27 27
NSDKA 7 7
W 9 CALL AREA

WoQL 274 274
K9CW 140 140
W8LQ 117 58 175
W3HDH 92 79 171
N2BJ 6 124 130
W90A 77 77
K9EN 47 14 61
K9BTQ 20 23 43
KBINW 15 15
K9ELF 7 7
NOFN 6 6

XCANADIAN ENTRIES

VE9HF 169 201 370
VE3TW 71 155 226
VA3RJ 78 78
VE3zZV 175 175
VE1RGB 126 126
VASATT 121 121
KD2HE/VE3 50 50
VE1ZA 36 20 56

VA2UTC 45 45

5

45
42
24
15
16
17
15
11

N W W N

67
67
65
61
64
62
48
50
53
44
22
40
42
28
31
31
32
29
20

67
54
51
54
56
33
32
26
13

63
59
40
62
43
43
34
28
32

CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE

60

8,995
7,518
2,360
1,220
1,216
782
390
143
63

12

45,088
42,607
30,495
24,329
21,656
21,432
19,976
17,700
8,957
4,620
3,544
3,200
2,352
2,128
1,829
1,488
1,312
1,247
540
249

18,958
15,520
15,492
15,002
7,816
5,482
3,656
1,638
195

42

30

35,357
18,123
12,680
11,050
10,836
10,806
3,600
2,776
1,640

SEC CL PWR LOC

SCvV

WWA

wy
WWA

NB
VE3
VE3
VE3

NS
VE3
VE3

NS
VE2

C

P RrPPPPORFROPPP

OrRr PP ORFRPPPRRPrZ

<
wn
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(@I
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HI

I r-r
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-

HI
HI
HI
HI

HI

I

rrrrrrrrOor

HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
POR
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

CALL CW SSB QSOS COS
VABNJIK 21 21 16
VA7ST 12 12 1
VE2KOT 7 7 7
VE3SB 5 1 6
VE2SVF 3 3 3
YDX ENTRIES

DL3GA 76 76 44
PAOLOU 33 33 22
DK2CF 26 26 21
JO7TWXN 5 5 5

SCORE

672
264
196
66
9

6,888
1,452
1,092

50

SEC CL PWR LOC

VEG6
VE7
VE2
VE3
VE2

DX
DX
DX
DX

P~ OO0

O PFr P

HI
L

Q
L

HI

HI
HI

HI

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
Adams County ARS
K3DCS 134 134 45 19 8,776 1 HOME
W3KGN 115 115 49 11 7,100 1 HOME
Entries: 2 249 Club Total 15,876
Allegheny Valley Radio Association
W3NO/R 669 658 1327 64 64 262,084 MS R.TOT
W3SO 287 721 1008 65 65 170,445 1 HOME
W3FI 322 286 608 66 53 112,200 1 HOME
KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 65,169 1 HOME
W3CG 321 321 32 40 57,566 MS M.TOT
W3wWC 141 235 376 67 33 52,617 1 HOME
W3NO/R/MER 107 91 198 64 64 40,045 1 ROV
W3NO/R/MCK 106 85 191 64 64 38,813 1 ROV
W3NO/R/ELK 86 121 207 64 64 38,497 1 ROV
W3NO/R/WAR 78 96 174 64 64 33,208 1 ROV
W3NO/R/BUT 83 81 164 64 64 32,363 1 ROV
W3NO/R/FOR 54 117 171 64 64 29,525 1 ROV
W3NO/R/VEN 68 67 135 64 64 26,687 1 ROV
N3MSE 275 275 62 28 24,950 1 HOME
W3NO/R/LAW 87 87 64 64 22,946 1 ROV
KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905 1 HOME
W3CG/POT 30 30 32 40 4,880 1 ROV
W3CG/WAR 28 28 32 40 4,588 1 ROV
W3CG/FOR 20 20 32 40 3,420 1 ROV
W3CG/MCK 16 32 48 40 1 3,188 1 ROV
W3CG/ELK 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 ROV
W3CG/TIO 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 ROV
W3CG/LYC 17 17 32 40 2,982 1 ROV
W3CG/CLA 16 16 32 40 2,836 1 ROV
W3CG/CRN 15 15 32 40 2,690 1 ROV
W3CGI/ERI 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 ROV
W3CG/BRA 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 ROV
W3CG/CLE 14 14 32 40 2,544 1 ROV
W3CG/NUM 13 13 32 40 2,398 1 ROV
W3CG/CLI 13 13 32 40 2,398 1 ROV
W3CG/CRA 11 11 32 40 2,306 1 ROV
W3CG/JEF 12 12 32 40 2,252 1 ROV



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
W3CG/MTR 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 ROV
W3CG/VEN 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 ROV
W3CG/MER 11 11 32 40 2,106 1 ROV
W3CG/UNI 10 10 32 40 1,960 1 ROV
W3CG/CEN 10 10 32 40 1,960 1 ROV
Entries: 37 2949 3163 Club Total 1,072,792
Anthracite Repeater Association
KB3AGZ 172 172 67 15 14,504 1 HOME
Entries: 1 172 Club Total 14,504
Blair Amateur Radio Society
W3PN 79 244 323 67 24 37,182 1 HOME
Entries: 1 79 244 Club Total 37,182
Carbon Amateur Radio Club
K3NG 292 202 494 66 49 183,752 1 HOME
K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 147,038 1 HOME
N3CR 82 377 459 64 31 52,195 1 HOME
Entries: 3 639 1100 Club Total 382,985
Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club
N3BUD 234 682 916 66 65 152,600 1 HOME
K3QIA 401 401 53 44 79,196 CwW HOME
K3BD 119 119 49 13 7,578 1 HOME
WC3A 32 3 35 22 836 1 HOME
Entries: 4 635 833 3 Club Total 240,210
Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club
WI2E/3 432 456 888 64 69 177,280 1 HOME
WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 104,921 1 HOME
W3TDF 264 449 713 66 40 104,362 1 HOME
KC2ZA 99 500 599 66 60 89,446 1 HOME
N3QO 91 401 492 66 48 67,262 MM HOME
N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 1 HOME
NC3P 39 136 175 52 19 15,594 1 HOME
N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 1 HOME
NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 1 HOME
KC3lIl 77 77 40 12 4,081 1 HOME



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
Entries: 10 1138 2908 Club Total 602,217
Endless Mountains Amateur Radio Club
N3GTH 56 56 35 9 2,664 1 HOME
N3EP 50 50 31 7 1,900 MM HOME
Entries: 2 106 Club Total 4,564
Frankford Radio Club
AA3B 576 934 1510 67 77 303,870 1 HOME
N3AD 565 634 1199 67 74 251,488 1 HOME
K3MD 431 878 1309 63 74 240,120 1 HOME
NE3F 442 720 1162 67 71 224,356 MM HOME
KC3WX 436 652 1088 67 76 220,256 MS HOME
K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 215,592 cw HOME
W3KB 625 625 57 67 157,250 cw PORT
WOBR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 1 HOME
WA3F 148 465 613 64 42 82,427 1 HOME
N3KR 383 383 56 50 82,362 cw HOME
N3RJ 192 306 498 60 43 72,160 1 HOME
AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 61,508 1 PORT
WF3M 323 323 43 44 57,248 cw HOME
KQ3F 244 244 43 52 47,248 cwW HOME
K3WW 228 37 265 40 54 47,235 1 HOME
NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 1 HOME
NN3Q 227 227 41 41 37,682 cwW PORT
N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 1 HOME
K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 cw HOME
W2LE 146 11 157 56 17,368 1 HOME
N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 cwW HOME
N8NA 50 50 25 2,500 1 HOME
K3CT/M 23 23 15 845 1 M.TOT
W2YR 19 19 13 694 1 HOME
K3CT/M/MOE 11 11 15 2 687 1 ROV
K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 1 HOME
K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 1 HOME
K3CT/M/CAR 9 9 15 2 153 1 ROV
K3CT/M/LEH 3 3 15 2 102 1 ROV
K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 1 HOME



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
K3CT/M/NHA 3 3 15 2 51 1 ROV
Entries: 31 5940 6637 Club Total 2,344,284
Greene County Amateur Radio Association
AA3IK 707 707 67 65 93,524 1 HOME
N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 Cw HOME
Entries: 2 250 707 Club Total 170,524
Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club
WB3JIS 213 213 60 23 17,879 1 HOME
Entries: 1 213 Club Total 17,879
Hilltop Transmitting Association
W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 164,350 MM PORT
W3ZGD 100 100 33 29 6,200 1 HOME
Entries: 2 418 574 Club Total 170,550
Indiana Amateur Radio Club
N3Dz 458 458 65 28 42,794 1 HOME
Entries: 1 458 Club Total 42.794
Indiana County Amateur Radio Club
N3LT 3 222 225 59 22 18,668 1 HOME
Entries: 1 3 222 Club Total 18,668
Keystone VHF Club
N3NBT 269 269 67 23 24,410 MS PORT
Entries: 1 269 Club Total 24,410
McKean County Amateur Radio Club
NJ3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 CW HOME
Entries: 1 140 Club Total 18,680
Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club
WAZ2EAJ 41 91 132 49 16 11,618 1 HOME
Entries: 1 41 91 Club Total 11,618
Mifflin County Amateur Radio Club
WU3U 305 262 567 64 50 100,880 1 HOME



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
Entries: 1 305 262 Club Total 100,880
Murgas Amateur Radio Club
K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 215,292 MM HOME
N3DAP 58 886 944 63 71 136,270 1 HOME
K3YTL 372 433 805 62 44 128,562 1 R.TOT
N3FA 138 581 719 60 72 114,581 1 HOME
N3PF 630 630 67 67 85,450 1 HOME
KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 75,687 1 PORT
KB3KUJ 196 248 444 65 42 69,280 MS HOME
W3DZH 114 176 290 54 53 44,432 1 HOME
K3YTL/MOE 63 126 189 62 44 27,412 1 ROV
K3zZK 252 252 45 46 23,184 1 HOME
K3YTL/LAC 70 70 140 62 44 22,760 1 ROV
K3YTL/LUZ 88 17 105 62 44 21,158 1 ROV
K3YTL/PIK 61 64 125 62 44 20,416 1 ROV
K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 1 HOME
K3YTL/CAR 73 29 102 62 44 19,050 1 ROV
K3YTL/WAY 19 130 149 62 44 18,508 1 ROV
KB3VS 183 183 56 18 13,742 1 HOME
KA3WZY 160 160 53 22 12,200 1 HOME
N3KGC 141 141 56 16 10,352 1 HOME
W3MTP 120 120 50 9 7,080 1 HOME
KA3CWR 111 111 49 12 6,771 1 HOME
N3TDE 98 98 40 13 5,394 1 HOME
W3ZR 51 51 36 2 2,338 1 HOME
Entries: 23 1766 5379 Club Total 1,099,425
Nittany Amateur Radio Club
NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 157,632 1 PORT
KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 73,320 CcW HOME
NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 1 HOME
K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 MS PORT
W3GA 204 204 64 18 16,928 MS PORT
NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 CW HOME
K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 1 HOME
W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 1 HOME

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 1 HOME



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
W3YA 71 71 36 13 3,479 MM HOME
Entries: 10 909 1412 Club Total 382,022
North Coast Contesters
N3SD 411 509 920 67 54 162,982 1 HOME
K8MR 210 326 536 61 39 78,746 1 R.TOT
K8MR/NUM 45 75 120 61 39 17,165 1 ROV
K8MR/CRN 35 77 112 61 39 15,747 1 ROV
K8MR/COL 35 43 78 61 39 11,913 1 ROV
K8MR/UNI 40 33 73 61 39 11,913 1 ROV
K8MR/MTR 22 60 82 61 39 11,004 1 ROV
K8MR/CLI 23 47 70 61 39 9,893 1 ROV
Entries: 8 821 1170 Club Total 319,363
North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub
N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 1 HOME
Entries: 1 88 Club Total 4,664
Outlaw Wireless League
KU3G 213 220 433 58 48 69,122 1 HOME
N3RM 37 396 433 67 31 46,060 1 HOME
Entries: 2 250 616 Club Total 115,182
Penn Wireless Association
K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 CcWwW HOME
KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 1 PORT
WE3F 118 118 50 13 7,634 1 HOME
Entries: 3 431 311 Club Total 111,977
Phil-Mont Radio Club
KB3SJS 34 34 17 4 714 1 HOME
Entries: 1 34 Club Total 714
Quad County Amateur Radio Club
W3TM 475 475 66 66 63,100 1 HOME
WA3UFN 546 546 66 39 57,530 1 HOME
W3BC 46 20 66 8 30 5,148 1 HOME
Entries: 3 1021 46 20 Club Total 125,778




2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
Radio Association of Erie
K3GY 135 305 440 65 51 67,475 1 HOME
W3GV 151 227 3 381 62 45 58,180 MM HOME
N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 56,200 1 HOME
WB3DOM 135 121 256 55 40 37,936 1 HOME
Entries: 4 422 1099 3 Club Total 219,791
Reading Radio Club
W3CCH 168 90 3 261 54 29 36,256 1 PORT
W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 1 HOME
Entries: 2 168 173 3 Club Total 41,104

RF Hill Amateur Radio Club
W3AI 350 350 65 20 30,300 MS PORT
Entries: 1 350 Club Total 30,300
Schuykill Amateur Repeater Association
W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 157,440 MM PORT
W3JIM 169 169 58 16 12,706 1 HOME
Entries: 2 443 595 Club Total 170,146
Skyview Radio Society

K3MJIW 569 678 1247 67 131 362,384 MM HOME
W3PRL 434 434 67 30 42,298 1 HOME
Entries: 2 569 L2 Club Total 404,682
Somerset County ARC

N3LZV 328 4 1 333 66 30 32,648 1 HOME
AK3J 322 322 65 22 28,414 1 HOME
KC3XD 189 189 59 26 16,465 1 HOME
K3VL 191 191 63 16 15,289 1 HOME
Entries: 4 1030 4 1 Club Total 92,816

Steel City Amateur Radio Club
W3KWH 10 647 17 674 65 49 80,815 MS HOME
W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 1 HOME
Entries: 2 10 776 17 Club Total 88,884




2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio Club
K3F/R 184 184 44 19 16,792 1 R.TOT
K3SI 127 127 50 15 8,255 1 HOME
K3F/R/JUN 46 46 44 19 3,398 1 ROV
K3F/R/UNI 37 37 44 19 2,831 1 ROV
K3F/R/NUM 15 15 44 19 1,645 1 ROV
K3F/R/CEN 17 17 44 19 1,571 1 ROV
K3F/R/IMIF 13 13 44 19 1,319 1 ROV
K3F/R/HUN 12 12 44 19 1,256 1 ROV
K3F/R/PER 12 12 44 19 1,256 1 ROV
K3F/R/ISNY 12 12 44 18 1,244 1 ROV
K3F/R/CUM 11 11 44 19 1,193 1 ROV
K3F/R/DAU 10 10 44 19 1,130 1 ROV
Entries: 12 496 Club Total 41,890
The KQX Group
N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 98,040 1 HOME
N3KAE 66 450 516 59 62 71,204 1 HOME
Entries: 2 147 1036 Club Total 169,244
Two Rivers ARC
W30C 499 499 67 65 66,268 MM HOME
W30C/2 38 38 12 10 836 1 HOME
Entries: 2 537 Club Total 67,104
Warminster Amateur Radio Club
WA3ELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 1 HOME
Entries: 1 364 Club Total 34,780
Washington Amateur Communications

KI4DHB 236 236 52 36 20,968 1 HOME
Entries: 1 236 Club Total 20,968
Weekend Warriors
WA3HAE 454 532 986 67 70 199,120 1 HOME
Entries: 1 454 532 Club Total 199,120
Wireless Assoc. of South Hills
W3WH 163 58 221 59 23 62,976 1 HOME



2012 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSO0Ss Counties  Sections SCORE Class Location
N3SBF 469 469 67 31 46,162 MS PORT
W3WN 85 165 250 60 20 27,400 MS HOME

Entries: 3 248 692 Club Total 136,538




EPA High Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Dauberville DX Association
CALL Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY

AA3B 576 934 151 67 77 1 303,870 FRC  BER
N3AD 565 634 119 67 74 1 251,488 FRC  LAN
K3MD 431 878 130 63 74 1 240,120 FRC  SNY
WI2E/3 432 456 888 64 69 1 177,280 DLA  NHA
K3PP 265 521 786 67 70 1 147,038 CAR  CAR
N3DAP 58 886 044 63 71 1 136,270 MUR  LEH
WOBR 69 737 806 67 65 116,300 FRC  CUM
W3TDF 264 449 713 66 40 104,362 DLA  BUX
KW3A 171 534 705 64 49 1 100,464 NON  DCO
KC2ZA 99 500 599 66 60 1 89,446 DLA  NHA
N3PF 630 630 67 67 1 85,450 MUR  LUZ
WAS3F 148 465 613 64 42 1 82,427 FRC  YOR
N3RJ 192 306 498 60 43 1 72,160 FRC LEB
K3WW 228 37 265 40 54 1 47,235 FRC  BUX
NW3H 381 381 67 35 39,262 FRC  MGY
W3AYT 329 329 66 29 1 31,984 NON  PHI

K3ZK 252 252 45 46 1 23,184 MUR  LUZ
WA3AAN 142 142 37 36 1 21,016 NON  PHI

N3SQD 163 163 52 23 12,425 DLA  NHA
N3TDE 98 08 40 13 5,394 MUR  LUZ

WV2M 81 81 38 11 3,969 NON  NHA



EPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
W3KB 625 625 57 67 1 157,250 FRC CUM
N3BUD 234 682 916 66 65 1 152,600 CMTR  COL
KC3M 438 281 719 67 59 1 147,739 NON LYC
N3FA 138 581 719 60 72 1 114,581 MUR LUZ
WX3K 213 397 610 67 59 1 104,921 DLA  MOE
wusu 305 262 567 64 50 1 100,880 MIFF PHI
N3XLS 81 586 667 67 62 1 98,040 KQX LAC
K3TX 431 431 53 49 88,324 PWA  BUX
N3KR 383 383 56 50 1 82,362 FRC PHI
K3QIA 401 401 53 44 1 79,196 CMTR  COL
KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 1 75,687 MUR Sus
N3KAE 66 450 516 59 62 1 71,204 KQX  WYO
KU3G 213 220 433 58 48 1 69,122 OWL LAN
KY3W 10 505 515 66 58 65,300 NON  COL
KN3A 220 183 403 67 35 1 65,169 AVRA LAN
AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 1 61,508 FRC CAR
WF3M 323 323 43 44 1 57,248 FRC  MGY
N3NTJ 1 446 447 67 57 1 56,200 RAE  LAN
N3CR 82 377 459 64 31 52,195 CAR CAR
KQ3F 244 244 43 52 1 47,248 FRC  DAU
N3RM 37 39 433 67 31 46,060 OWL LEB
W3DZH 114 176 290 54 53 1 44,432 MUR LUZ
NN3Q 227 227 41 4 1 37,682 FRC LYC
W3CCH 168 90 3 261 54 29 36,256 READ  BER
WASELQ 364 364 65 30 34,780 WAR  MGY
K3VA 155 155 46 31 24,070 FRC  NHA
WABZMH 259 259 65 20 1 22,474 NON LEH
NY3B 136 19 155 a4 32 1 22,407 NON LEH
N3EBH 263 263 58 26 22,092 DLA UNI
K3TOW 233 233 62 20 19,506 MUR LUZ
N3FTO 50 141 191 56 23 19,039 NON  DCO

NJI3K 140 140 33 33 18,680 MCK MCK



EPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL Cw
WB3JIS

KE3LA

NC3P 39
KB3AGZ

KM3X

KB3VS

KA3JOI

W3JIM

KA3WZY

WAZ2EAJ 41
WB3IZF

N3KGC

N3CDO

K3DCS

N3Nz 79
K3SI

WE3F

K3BD

W3KGN

W3MTP

KA3CWR

W3zZGD

NL7XM

K3EYL

KC3ll

N3GBJ

N3GTH

KB3DHE

WAS3SEE 40
W3ZR

KB3SJS

N8QVT

SSB

213

193

136

172

176

183

171

169

160

91

145

141

137

134

127

118

119

115

120

111

100

66

79

77

57

56

44

51

34

20

PSK RTTY QSOS
213
193
175
172
176
183
171
169
160
132
145
141
137
134

79
127
118
119
115
120
111
100

66

79

77

57

56

40
51
34

20

CcOS
60
61
52
67
58
56
55
58
53
49
55
56
56
45
34
50
50
49
49
50
49
33
67
43
40
47
35
41
28
36
17

14

SECS
23
22
19
15
21
18
22
16
22
16
16
16
15
19
17
15
13
13
11

9
12

29

12

10

DX SCORE
17,879
16,019
15,594
14,504
14,104

13,742

1 13,538

12,706

12,200

1 11,618

10,495
10,352
9,927
8,776
8,258
8,255
7,634
7,578
7,100
7,080
6,771
6,200
4,754

4,229

1 4,081

3,449
2,664
2,500
2,400
2,338

714

320

CLUB COUNTY

HBG

PWA

DLA

ANTH

NON

MUR

NON

SARA

MUR

MAA

NON

MUR

NON

ADCO

NON

SuUV

PWA

CMTR

ADCO

MUR

MUR

HILL

DLA

NON

DLA

NON

EMT

NON

NON

MUR

PHMRC

NON

DAU

PIK

NHA

CAR

LAC

LUz

MTR

SCH

LUz

MGY

BRA

LUz

NHA

ADA

DCO

NUM

MGY

COL

ADA

LUz

LUz

YOR

NHA

ADA

NHA

DCO

LAC

LAC

ADA

SUL

MGY

ADA



EPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY

KB3IPZ 2 2 1 2 NON LYC



WPA High Power Division - 2012

Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills
RTTY QSOS COS

CALL

W3SO

W3wC

KM3M

WB3DOM

W3PN

N3EMF

CwW

287

141

135

79

SSB

721

235

467

121

244

139

PSK

1008

376

467

256

323

139

65

67

66

55

67

48

SECS

65

33

42

40

24

12

DX

SCORE

170,445

52,617

51,303

37,936

37,182

8,540

CLUB

AVR

AVR

NON

RAE

BLAR

NON

COUNTY

BLA

ALL

INN

ERI

BLA

VEN



WPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

CALL Ccw
WA3HAE 454
NO3M 768
N3SD 411
W3FI 322
AA3JK

KA3BMU 360
ND3R 204
K3GY 135
W3TM

WA3UFN

NA3V 88
KD8MQ 62
N3Dz

W3PRL

KB3QGB

WB3AFS

NI3K 112
N3LzV

AK3J

N3MSE

WB3JEK

Kl4DHB

N3LT 3
NA3F 130
AA3EE 24
KC3XD

K3VL

K3BOB

KA3NHF

KB3ZBI

SSB

532

509
286

707

210
305
475
546
315
339
458
434
362
352
141
328
322
275
254
236

222

163
189
191
184
153

136

PSK  RTTY
986
768
920
608
707
360
414
440
475
546
403
401
458
434
362
352
253

4 1 333
322
275
254
236
225
130
187
189
191
184
153

136

QSOS

COS
67
63
67
66
67
54
66
65
66
66
64
66
65
67
62
64
60
66
65
62
61
52
59
30
58
59
63
65
56

56

SECS
70
63
54
53
65
46
44
51
66
39
29
29
28
30
40
36
32
30
22
28
23
36
22
35
19
26
16
17
14

12

DX

1

SCORE

199,120
195,872
162,982
112,200
93,524
73,320
68,998
67,475
63,100
57,530
46,463
44,385
42,794
42,298
37,486
35,952
33,980
32,648
28,414
24,950
21,536
20,968
18,668
16,900
16,647
16,465
15,289
15,088
10,910

9,448

CLUB COUNTY

WW
NON
NCC

AVRA
GCA
NARC
NON
RAE
QUAD
QUAD
NARC
NON
IARC
SKY
NON
NON
NON
SOM
SOM
AVRA
NON
WACM
ICA
NARC
NON
SOM
SOM
NARC
NON

NON

ALL

CRA

BEA

LAW

GRE

CEN

ELK

ERI

JEF

CLE

HUN

JEF

INN

WES

ARM

VEN

ALL

SOM

SOM

BUT

BED

ALL

INN

HUN

FAY

SOM

SOM

CEN

MCK

ALL



WPA Medium Power Division - 2012
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
KA3SMF 128 128 47 21 1 8,832 NON BEA
W3SVJ 129 129 48 13 8,069 SCA ALL
KB3ORR 115 115 48 19 7,905  AVRA WAS
W3BC 46 20 66 8 30 1 5,148 QUAD JEF
W3RP 83 83 44 12 4,848 RDG CLA
N3BPB 88 88 27 26 4,664 NHA ALL
W3JIM 42 42 27 8 1,470 NON HUN

W30C/2 38 38 12 10 836 TWO WAS



QRP Division, PA - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
K3TEJ 479 479 62 49 1 215,592 FRC SCH
K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 1 215,292 MUR LUZ
K3NG 292 202 494 66 49 1 183,752 CAR CAR
NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 1 157,632 NARC MIF
N3GC 250 250 45 32 77,000 GCA GRE
W3WH 163 58 221 59 23 62,976  WASH ARM
KG3wW 158 158 37 27 40,648 NON MER
K3ALE 205 205 62 17 32,590 NARC PER
K3SV 50 38 88 37 10,212 NON CUM

wW3CQB 43 43 28 15 1 7,568 NON YOR



Out of State - QRP Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS
WABSREI 103 103 48
N8XX 71 31 102 50
VA3RJ 78 78 40
NQ2W 78 78 36
WA4UT 53 20 73 26
NW2| 53 53 30
NF8M 38 38 22
K7HBN 17 17 15
KC2KME 12 12 10
VE2KOT 7 7 7
KS4X 3 3 4

SCORE

19,976
17,700
12,680
11,432
7,152
6,760
3,544
1,220
480
196

24

SEC

Mi

Mi

VE3

ENY

TN

WNY

Mi

WWA

WNY

VE2

TN

_U
=
py

o O O O O O O O O O O

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

PAC

EST

EST

CST



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

CALL CWwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

N4PN 217 359 576 67 54,331 GA 1 HI HOME
WWS8OH 199 266 465 67 45,088 OH MM LO HOME
K8JQ 159 303 462 67 42,607 Wwv 1 HI HOME
N8ll 103 257 360 65 30,495 Wwv 1 LO HOME
WAS3UCR 122 189 311 65 28,945 NC 1 LO HOME
N2MM 59 281 340 67 27,533 SNJ 1 HI HOME
NT2A 204 204 58 24,664 NLI Cw LO HOME
AABIA 99 191 290 61 24,329 OH 1 LO HOME
NA2X 127 94 221 62 22,176 WNY 1 LO HOME
KB8TYJ 83 163 246 64 21,656 MI 1 HI HOME
W8TM 101 134 235 62 21,432 OH 1 LO HOME
W1DWA 81 151 232 67 21,371  WMASS 1 LO HOME
WASREI 103 103 48 19,976 MI Cw Q HOME
AB1QP 75 145 220 62 18,890 CT 1 HI HOME
VE3TW 71 155 226 59 18,123 VES3 1 LO HOME
N8XX 71 31 102 50 17,700 MI 1 Q HOME
W2LE 146 11 157 56 17,368 NNJ 1 LO HOME
K3CCR 92 84 176 59 16,612 MDC MM LO HOME
AC1Zz 104 86 190 54 16,476 NH 1 LO HOME
W1iWwIU 13 207 220 64 15,312 RI 1 HI HOME
W1CCE 145 145 50 15,300 EMASS CwW LO HOME
KACTL 203 203 66 13,598 VA 1 LO HOME
K4BAI 117 31 148 48 13,520 GA 1 HI HOME
K1iBV 103 60 163 50 13,500 CT 1 HI HOME
AB2DE 28 154 182 63 13,430 NNJ 1 HI HOME
N2CQ 127 127 49 12,846 SNJ Cw LO HOME
WI1END 123 123 50 12,700 NH CwW LO HOME
VA3RJ 78 78 40 12,680 VES Cw Q HOME
W4GDG 131 131 45 12,190 VA Cw LO HOME
NQ2W 78 78 36 11,432 ENY CwW Q HOME

W1KMA 172 172 65 11,380 RI 1 LO HOME



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

VE3ZV 175 175 62 11,050 VES MS LO HOME
WA4AU 109 109 48 10,864 VA Ccw LO HOME
VA3ATT 121 121 43 10,806 VE3 Cw LO HOME
W2uUDT 63 64 127 51 10,090 NNJ 1 HI HOME
K40RD 101 101 47 9,894 VA Ccw LO HOME
N1ABY 170 170 55 9,550 CT 1 LO HOME
N8NX 22 125 147 53 8,957 Ml 1 LO HOME
w3TB 71 38 109 44 8,320 VA 1 LO HOME
WF2V 11 126 137 56 8,288 WNY 1 HI HOME
KK4R 52 59 111 48 8,224 VA 1 LO HOME
W2KRD 121 121 61 7,581 SNJ 1 LO HOME
NW2I 53 53 30 6,760 WNY Cw Q HOME
N2BNP 118 118 54 6,572 SNJ 1 HI HOME
KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520 NFL Ccw LO HOME
NU1O 16 80 96 54 6,248 WMASS 1 HI HOME
KD4BAO 121 121 49 6,129 SC 1 LO HOME
K4RC 110 110 53 6,030 VA 1 LO HOME
KB1ODO 75 75 38 5,700 VT 1 HI HOME
K3TN 78 78 35 5,660 MDC 1 HI HOME
KOZR 66 11 77 38 5,634 VA 1 HI HOME
KC2LST 101 101 49 5,349 NNJ 1 LO HOME
WESX 91 91 52 4,932 MDC 1 LO HOME
AE2NG 90 90 50 4,700 WNY 1 LO HOME
W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 OH 1 LO HOME
N2RGU 80 80 43 3,640 WNY 1 LO HOME
KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600 VE3 Ccw LO HOME
NF8M 38 38 22 3,544 Ml Cw Q HOME
KD8RML 80 80 40 3,200 OH MS LO HOME
WA4ZPR 43 43 32 2,952 VA 1 LO HOME
W1TO 4 48 52 49 2,944  WMASS 1 LO HOME
KJ4VTH 62 62 43 2,866 VA 1 LO HOME

KK4HEG 64 64 39 2,696 NC 1 LO HOME



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

N8NA 50 50 25 2,500 DEL 1 HI HOME
WDBS8E 56 56 42 2,352 OH 1 LO HOME
KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128 OH Cw LO HOME
NE2C 36 36 26 2,072 NNJ 1 HI HOME
K3XIT 53 53 35 2,055 MDC 1 HI HOME
KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030 NLI Cw LO HOME
W4KLY 27 12 39 25 1,850 GA 1 HI HOME
KJ80 51 3 1 55 31 1,829 MI 1 LO HOME
K9AIH 28 10 38 22 1,652 WCF 1 LO HOME
VA2UTC 45 45 32 1,640 VE2 1 LO HOME
ACS8E 48 48 31 1,488 OH 1 LO HOME
NINN 32 32 23 1,472 EMASS Cw LO HOME
AG4RW 42 42 30 1,460 VA 1 LO HOME
N4DJ 27 2 29 20 1,320 VA 1 LO HOME
NR8U 41 41 32 1,312 OH 1 LO HOME
WO3X 43 43 29 1,247 OH 1 LO HOME
KAICQR 41 41 29 1,189 CT 1 LO HOME
WC3A 32 3 35 22 836 NFL 1 LO HOME
W2YR 19 19 13 694 NNJ 1 HI HOME
K3CT/NNJ 29 29 23 667 NNJ 1 LO HOME
w1iuJ 24 24 12 576  WMASS Cw LO HOME
KCILC 27 27 21 567 VA 1 LO HOME
WwC8z 27 27 20 540 OH 1 LO HOME
KC2KME 12 12 10 480 WNY Cw Q HOME
K2MK 16 16 13 416 SNJ CwW LO HOME
K4GOP 21 21 17 357 NFL 1 LO HOME
K3CT/CT 19 19 17 323 CT 1 LO HOME
NS8DKA 7 7 7 249 Ml 1 LO HOME
KD4MZM 17 17 13 221 WCF 1 LO HOME
VEZ2KOT 7 7 7 196 VE2 Cw Q HOME
K3CT/ENY 9 9 9 81 ENY 1 LO HOME

VE3SB 5 1 6 6 66 VE3 1 LO HOME



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

KD4QMY 7 7 7 49 GA 1 LO HOME

VE2SVF 3 3 3 9 VE2 1 HI HOME



Central Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club

CALL Ccw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

WO0JPL 150 95 245 61 25,095 MO 1 HI HOME
WOQL 274 274 67 18,958 IL 1 LO HOME
K5LH 153 153 51 16,206 NTX Ccw LO HOME
K9CW 140 140 54 15,520 IL Cw LO HOME
WS8LQ 117 58 175 51 15,492 wi 1 HI HOME
W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 IL 1 HI HOME
K5WP 107 48 155 48 13,176 ALA 1 HI HOME
WDOECO 81 42 123 44 9,176 MO 1 LO HOME
K4ZGB 98 13 111 40 8,760 ALA 1 LO HOME
KORC 81 24 105 43 8,398 MN 1 HI HOME
KIOI 94 94 41 7,908 MO Ccw LO HOME
N2BJ 6 124 130 56 7,816 IL 1 HI HOME
N5JB 67 41 108 43 7,725 NTX 1 HI HOME
W4UT 53 20 73 26 7,152 TN 1 Q HOME
W90A 77 77 33 5,482 IL cw LO HOME
KOMPH 45 24 69 35 4,190 MN 1 LO HOME
K9EN 47 14 61 32 3,656 Wi 1 HI HOME
K8SIA 44 4 48 32 2,944 TN 1 LO HOME
WIOWA 52 52 28 2,912 1A cw LO HOME
NA4C 50 50 28 2,800 TN Cw LO HOME
KE4KE 56 56 34 1,904 MN 1 LO HOME
K9BTQ 20 23 43 26 1,638 Wi 1 LO HOME
KFOF 49 49 27 1,523 MO 1 LO HOME
W7KAM 45 45 28 1,460 MO 1 LO HOME
NE4TN 42 42 30 1,460 TN 1 LO HOME
AF5CC 27 8 35 23 1,426 OK 1 LO HOME
KJ4LTA 47 47 30 1,410 ALA 1 LO HOME
WAS5SWN 41 41 25 1,025 KS 1 LO HOME
KCOVFP 30 30 20 800 MN 1 LO HOME
K5PI 20 5 25 16 720 STX 1 LO HOME
K3TD 30 30 18 540 STX 1 LO HOME
WONFS 18 18 17 306 MO 1 LO HOME

KDOS 12 3 1 16 10 290 SD 1 LO HOME



Central Time Zone Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club

KBONW 15 15 13 195 IL 1 HI HOME
W4BK 8 8 7 112 TN Cw LO HOME
WS5NFL 11 11 10 110 NTX MS LO HOME
AB4GG 9 9 8 72 TN 1 LO HOME
KOELF 7 7 6 42 IN 1 LO HOME
NI9FN 6 6 5 30 IN 1 LO HOME
KS4X 3 3 4 24 TN 1 Q HOME
KB5DRJ 3 3 3 9 NTX 1 LO HOME



Mountain & Pacific Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

CALL
W7LKG

K7TM
KO7X
WABURY
WASZUP
K7HBN
KE7DX
K60K
W7YMS
VABNJIK
N6RZR
KD7ZLF
KM6l
VA7ST
NOWL
W6FCS
K7TYF
KCOTRK
AB7LA
K6KQV
KD5HIP
N7ZF
WOPAN
AE7DW
KJBVRJ

VE7GM

CW SSB
81 29
79 21
38 14
26 10

46
17
22 7
28
23
21
21
18
12
12
16
14
13
12
9
6
6
4
3
4

PSK RTTY QSOS

110
100

52

36

46

17

29

28

23

21

3 24
4 22
12

12

16

14

13

12

COS

45

42

24

23

27

15

16

13

17

16

18

15

12

11

14

13

11

10

SCORE
8,995

7,518
2,360
1,826
1,442
1,220
1,216
1,128
782
672
486
390
288
264
224
182
143
120
63
60
30

12

SEC
WWA

WYy
LAX
NM
WWA
AZ
SV
OR
VEG6
SV
OR
SCV
VE7
NM
SF
uT

Cco

SCV

NM

AZ
AZ
SCV

VE7

CL

Cw

Cw

Cw

CW

Cw

PWR
H

HI
HI
HI

HI

LO
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

LO

LOC
HOME

HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

PORT
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

HOME



The CW Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

CALL
K3TEJ
NO3M
W3KB
K3TX
N3KR
K3QIA
N3GC
KA3BMU
WF3M
KQ3F
N2CcU
KG3W
NN3Q
NT2A
K3VA
WASREI
NJ3K
NA3F
K5LH
K9CW
W1CCE
N2CQ
W1END
VA3RJ
WAGDG
NQ2wW
W4AU
VE1RGB
VAZATT

K40RD

Cw
479
768
625
431
383
401
250
360
323
244
278
158
227
204
155
103
140
130
153
140
145
127
123

78
131

78
109
126
121

101

QSOS
479
768
625
431
383
401
250
360
323
244
278
158
227
204
155
103
140
130
153
140
145
127
123

78
131
78
109
126
121

101

CcOS
62
63
57
53
56
53
45
54
43
43
35
37
41
58
46
48
33
30
51
54
50
49
50
40
45
36
48
43
43

47

SECS
49
63
67
49
50
44
32
46
44
52
40
27

41

31

33

35

DX

SCORE
215,592
195,872
157,250
88,324
82,362
79,196
77,000
73,320
57,248
47,248
45,756
40,648
37,682
24,664
24,070
19,976
18,680
16,900
16,206
15,520
15,300
12,846
12,700
12,680
12,190
11,432
10,864
10,836
10,806

9,894

CLUB
FRC
NON
FRC
PWA
FRC
CMTR
GCA
NARC
FRC
FRC
NON
NON
FRC
NON
FRC
NON
MCK
NARC
NON
NON
NON
FRC
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON

NON

COUNTY
SCH

CRA
CUuM
BUX
PHI
COL
GRE
CEN
MGY
DAU
M.TOT
MER
LYC
00Ss
NHA
00S
MCK
HUN
00Ss
00Ss
00Ss
00S
00S
00S
00Ss
00Ss
00Ss
00S
00S

00S



The CW Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

CALL Cw QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE
N3NZ 79 79 34 17 8,258
KIOI 94 94 41 7,908
W3CQB 43 43 28 15 1 7,568
NW2I 53 53 30 6,760
KN4Y 85 85 36 6,520
W9OA 77 77 33 5,482
KD2HE/VE3 50 50 34 3,600
NF8M 38 38 22 3,544
WIOWA 52 52 28 2,912
NA4C 50 50 28 2,800
WAS3SEE 40 40 28 2 2,400
KB8ZUN 38 38 28 2,128
KR2AA 35 35 29 2,030
NINN 32 32 23 1,472
K7HBN 17 17 15 1,220
K60K 28 28 13 1,128
DK2CF 26 26 21 1,092
W7YMS 23 23 17 782
W1uUJ 24 24 12 576
KC2KME 12 12 10 480
K2MK 16 16 13 416
KMél 12 12 12 288
VA7ST 12 12 11 264
VE2KOT 7 7 7 196
W4BK 8 8 7 112

K6KQV 6 6 5 60

CLUB
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON

NON

COUNTY
DCO

00Ss
YOR
00S
00S
00S
00Ss
00Ss
00Ss
00S
ADA
00S
00Ss
00Ss
00Ss
00S
00S
00S
00Ss
00Ss
00Ss
00S
00S
00S
00Ss

00Ss



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
Nall 103 257 360
WA3UCR 122 189 311
NT2A 204 204
AABIA 99 191 290
NA2X 127 94 221
W8TM 101 134 235
WI1DWA 81 151 232
WIQL 274 274
VE3TW 71 155 226
W2LE 146 11 157
AC1Z 104 86 190
K5LH 153 153
K9CW 140 140
W1CCE 145 145
KACTL 203 203
N2CQ 127 127
W1END 123 123
W4GDG 131 131
W1KMA 172 172
WA4AU 109 109
VE1RGB 126 126
VA3ATT 121 121
K4ORD 101 101
N1ABY 170 170
WDOECO 81 42 123
N8NX 22 125 147

COS

65

65

58

61

62

62

67

67

59

56

54

51

54

50

66

49

50

45

65

48

43

43

47

55

44

53

SCORE

30,495

28,945

24,664

24,329

22,176

21,432

21,371

18,958

18,123

17,368

16,476

16,206

15,520

15,300

13,598

12,846

12,700

12,190

11,380

10,864

10,836

10,806

9,894

9,550

9,176

8,957

SEC

WV

NC

NLI

OH

WNY

OH

WMASS

VE3

NNJ

NH

NTX

EMASS

VA

SNJ

NH

VA

RI

VA

NS

VE3

VA

CT

MO

MI

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

AST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
K4ZGB 98 13 111
W3TB 71 38 109
KK4R 52 59 111
Klol 94 94
W2KRD 121 121
KN4Y 85 85
KD4BAO 121 121
K4RC 110 110
WOI0A 77 77
KC2LST 101 101
WESX 91 91
AE2NG 90 90
W1AFC 105 105
KOMPH 45 24 69
N2RGU 80 80
KD2HE/VE3 50 50
WA4ZPR 43 43
K8SIA 44 4 48
W1TO 4 48 52
WIOWA 52 52
KJ4VTH 62 62
NA4C 50 50
VE1ZA 36 20 56
KK4HEG 64 64
WDSE 56 56

KB8ZUN 38 38

COS

40

44

48

41

61

36

49

53

33

49

52

50

44

35

43

34

32

32

49

28

43

28

28

39

42

28

SCORE

8,760

8,320

8,224

7,908

7,581

6,520

6,129

6,030

5,482

5,349

4,932

4,700

4,620

4,190

3,640

3,600

2,952

2,944

2,944

2,912

2,866

2,800

2,776

2,696

2,352

2,128

SEC

ALA

VA

VA

MO

SNJ

NFL

SC

VA

NNJ

MDC

WNY

OH

MN

WNY

VE3

VA

TN

WMASS

VA

TN

NS

NC

OH

OH

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

CST

AST

EST

EST

EST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
KR2AA 35 35
KE4KE 56 56
KJ80 51 3 1 55
K9AIH 28 10 38
VA2UTC 45 45
K9BTQ 20 23 43
KFOF 49 49
ACS8E 48 48
NINN 32 32
W7KAM 45 45
AG4RW 42 42
NE4TN 42 42
AF5CC 27 8 35
KJ4LTA 47 47
N4DJ 27 2 29
NR8U 41 41
WO3X 43 43
KE7DX 22 7 29
KA1CQR 41 41
K60K 28 28
DK2CF 26 26
WABSSWN 41 41
WC3A 32 3 35
KCOVFP 30 30
W7YMS 23 23
K5PI 20 5 25

COS

29

34

31

22

32

26

27

31

23

28

30

30

23

30

20

32

29

16

29

13

21

25

22

20

17

16

SCORE

2,030

1,904

1,829

1,652

1,640

1,638

1,523

1,488

1,472

1,460

1,460

1,460

1,426

1,410

1,320

1,312

1,247

1,216

1,189

1,128

1,092

1,025

836

800

782

720

SEC

NLI

MN

Mi

WCF

VE2

Wi

MO

OH

EMASS

MO

VA

TN

OK

ALA

VA

OH

OH

AZ

CT

SV

DX

KS

NFL

MN

OR

STX

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

CST

CST

CST

EST

EST

EST

MST

EST

PAC

DX

CST

EST

CST

PAC

CST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
K3CT/NNJ 29 29
wW1uJ 24 24
KCILC 27 27
WC8z 27 27
K3TD 30 30
N6RZR 21 3 24
K2MK 16 16
KD7ZLF 18 4 22
K4GOP 21 21
K3CT/CT 19 19
WONFS 18 18
KDOS 12 3 1 16
KM6I 12 12
VA7ST 12 12
N8DKA 7 7
NOWL 16 16
KD4MZM 17 17
W6FCS 14 14
K7TYF 13 13
KCOTRK 12 12
W4BK 8 8
K3CT/ENY 9 9
AB4GG 9 9
VE3SB 5 1 6
ABT7LA 9 9

K6KQV 6 6

COS

23

12

21

20

18

18

13

15

17

17

17

10

12

11

14

13

13

11

10

SCORE

667

576

567

540

540

486

416

390

357

323

306

290

288

264

249

224

221

182

143

120

112

81

72

66

63

60

SEC

NNJ

WMASS

VA

OH

STX

SV

SNJ

OR

NFL

CT

MO

SD

SCV

VE7

Mi

NM

WCF

SF

uT

(6{0)

TN

ENY

TN

VE3

SCV

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

PAC

EST

PAC

EST

EST

CST

CST

PAC

PAC

EST

MST

EST

PAC

MST

MST

CST

EST

CST

EST

MST

PAC



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS
KD4QMY 7 7 7
K9ELF 7 7 6
KD5HIP 6 6 5
NOFN 6 6 5
N7ZF 4 4 3
KB5DRJ 3 3 3
WOPAN 3 3 3
AE7DW 4 4 2
KJBVRJ 1 1 1
VE7GM 1 1 1

SCORE

49

42

30

30

12

SEC

GA

NTX

AZ

AZ

SCV

VE7

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

EST

CST

MST

CST

MST

CST

MST

MST

PAC

PAC



Multi-Op, Single-Tx Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association

CALL
W3NO/R

KC3WX
N3CU
W3KWH
KB3KUJ
W3CG
N3SBF
KE3FO
K3ALE
W3AI
W3WN
N3NBT
W3GA
VE3ZV
KD8RML

W5NFL

Cw
669

436
389

10
196

321

62

85

SSB
658

652
509
647

248

469
256
205
350
165
269
204
175

80

11

PSK

17

RTTY

QSOS
1327

1088
898
674
444
321
469
318
205
350
250
269
204
175

80

11

COS
64

67
65
65
65
32
67
64
62
65
60
67
64
62
40

10

SECS
64

76
52
49
42
40
31
26
17
20
20
23

18

DX
1

SCORE

262,084
220,256
153,066
80,815
69,280
57,566
46,162
34,800
32,590
30,300
27,400
24,410
16,928
11,050
3,200

110

CLUB
AVRA

FRC
NON
SCA
MUR
AVRA
WASH
NON
NARC
RFH
WASH
KVH
NARC
NON
NON

NON

COUNTY

R.TOT
NHA
LAN
ALL
LUz
M.TOT
CLA
ELK
PER
WAY
ALL
SUL
POT
00S
00s

00sSs



Multi-Op, Multi Transmitter Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Reading Radio Club

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX
K3MJIW 569 678 124 67 13 1
NE3F 442 720 116 67 71 1
K3BX 255 429 684 65 48 1
W3EC 418 474 892 65 59 1
W3SC 443 426 869 64 55 1
N3TIR 260 556 816 62 70 1
N3QO 91 401 492 66 48

W30C 499 499 67 65

W3GV 151 227 3 381 62 45 1
N3ZK 10 390 400 57 56
WW8C0H 199 266 465 67

NR3K 4 278 3 1 286 65 28 1
K3CCR 92 84 176 59

W3YA 71 71 36 13

N3EP 50 50 31 7

SCORE

362,384

224,356

215,292

164,350

157,440

143,308

67,262

66,268

58,180

46,730

45,088

27,836

16,612

3,479

1,900

CLUB

SKY

FRC

MUR

HILL

SARA

NON

DLA

TWO

RAE

NON

NON

NON

NON

NARC

EMT

COUNTY

WES

BER

LUZ

LINE

SCH

WAS

MGY

ALL

ERI

INN

00sSs

TIO

00sSs

CEN

WYO



Mobile Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Delaware-Lehigh A.R.C.

CALL Cw

N2CU 278

K3ONW 219

KA3KSP

K3CT/M

SSB

25

61

23

PSK

RTTY QSOS
278

244
61

23

COS

35

38

34

15

SECS DX SCORE
40 1 45,756
44 1 39,329

6 3,940
845

QTHS
7

1

cLuB

NON

NON

NON

FRC



Mobile-Multi Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Skyview Radio Society

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE
321 321 32 40 1 57,566 AVRA M.TOT

CALL CLUB COUNTY

W3CG



Portable - Single Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB CTY
NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 1 157,632 NARC MIF
W3KB 625 625 57 67 1 157,250 FRC CuM
KA3EEO 259 211 470 65 37 1 75,687 MUR SUS
AA3K 13 498 511 66 50 1 61,508 FRC CAR
KD8MQ 62 339 401 66 29 44,385 NON JEF
NN3Q 227 227 41 41 1 37,682 FRC LYC
W3CCH 168 90 3 261 54 29 36,256 READ BER
WB3JEK 254 254 61 23 21,536 NON BED
KE3LA 193 193 61 22 16,019 PWA PIK
KA3JOI 171 171 55 22 1 13,538 NON MTR
KA3NHF 153 153 56 14 10,910 NON MCK

KE7DX 22 7 29 16 1,216 NON 00Ss



Portable - Multi Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: The Harrisburg Radio Amateur's Club

CALL
W3EC

W3SC

W3KB

N3ZK

N3SBF

NN3Q

KE3FO

K3ALE

W3AI

N3NBT

W3GA

CW SSB
418 474
443 426
625
10 390
469
227
62 256
205
350
269
204

PSK

RTTY QSOS
892

869
625
400
469
227
318
205
350
269

204

COS
65

64

57

57

67

41

64

62

65

67

64

SECS
59

55

67

56

31

41

26

17

20

23

18

DX SCORE
1 164,350
1 157,440
1 157,250
46,730
46,162
1 37,682
34,800
32,590
1 30,300
24,410
16,928

cLuB
HILL

SARA

FRC

NON

WASH

FRC

NON

NARC

RFH

KVH

NARC

CTY
LINE

SCH

CuM

INN

CLA

LYC

ELK

PER

WA

SUL

POT



The DX Division - 2012 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, N3KAE

CALL

DL3GA

PAOLOU

DK2CF

JO7WXN

CWwW

76

33

26

SSB

PSK

RTTY

QSOS

76
33

26

COS

44

22

21

SCORE

6,888

1,452

1,092

50

CL

Ccw

PWR

HI

HI

LO

HI



Worked All 67 Counties - 2012 PAQSO Party

Call
K3MJIW
AA3B
N3AD
NE3F
KC3WX
WA3HAE
N3SD
KC3M
K3PP
WOBR
WX3K
N3XLS
AA3JIK
N3PF
W30C
KN3A
N3NTJ
N4PN
W3WC
N3SBF
N3RM
WWS8OH
K8JQ
W3PRL
NW3H
W3PN
N2MM
N3NBT
WI1DWA
WOQL

KB3AGZ

Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs

569

576

565

442

436

454

411

438

265

69

213

81

220

217

141

37

199

159

79

59

81

678

934

634

720

652

532

509

281

521

737

397

586

707

630

499

183

446

359

235

469

396

266

303

434

381

244

281

269

151

274

172

1247

1510

1199

1162

1088

986

920

719

786

806

610

667

707

630

499

403

447

576

376

469

433

465

462

434

381

323

340

269

232

274

172

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

SEC DX

13

77

74

71

76

70

54

59

70

65

59

62

65

67

65

35

57

33

31

31

30

35

24

23

15

SCORE
362,384
303,870
251,488
224,356
220,256
199,120
162,982
147,739
147,038
116,300
104,921

98,040
93,524
85,450
66,268
65,169
56,200
54,331
52,617
46,162
46,060
45,088
42,607
42,298
39,262
37,182
27,533
24,410
21,371
18,958

14,504

Cl

MM

MM

MS

MS

MM

Pwr
HI
HI
HI
LO
HI
LO
LO
LO
HI
HI
LO
LO
LO
HI
HI
LO
LO
HI
HI
LO
LO
LO
HI
LO
HI
HI
HI
LO
LO
LO

LO

Loc
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
PORT
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
PORT
HOME
HOME

HOME

Sec
WPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
WPA
WPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
WPA
EPA
WPA
EPA
EPA
GA
WPA
WPA
EPA
OH
WV
WPA
EPA
WPA
SNJ
EPA

WMA

EPA



Worked All 67 Counties - 2012 PAQSO Party
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE Cl Pwr Loc Sec

NL7XM 66 66 67 2 4,754 1 LO HOME EPA



First Timer, Single Op - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Blair Bates, K3YD

CALL
WX3K
N3DZ
KG3W
WA3ZMH
N3LT
KB3ZBI
W3KGN
K3EYL
N3GBJ
WAS3SEE

NSQVT

CwW

213

158

40

SSB

397

458

259

222

136

115

79

57

20

PSK RTTY QSOS

610

458

158

259

225

136

115

79

57

40

20

COS

67

65

37

65

59

56

49

43

47

28

14

SECS

59

28

27

20

22

12

11

8

10

DX SCORE
1 104,921
42,794

40,648

1 22,474
18,668

9,448

7,100

4,229

3,449

2,400

320

CLUB

DLA

IARC

NON

NON

ICA

NON

ADCO

NON

NON

NON

NON

CTY

MOE

INN

MER

LEH

INN

ALL

ADA

ADA

DCO

ADA

ADA



20 Meter Good Neighbor - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Charles Fulp - K3WW

Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS SECS SCORE
N3AD 423 565 634 119 74 251,488
NE3F 344 442 720 116 71 224,356
K3PP 205 265 521 786 70 147,038
WI2E/3 173 432 456 888 69 177,280
N3ZK 121 10 390 400 56 46,730
N3QO 84 91 401 492 48 67,262
N3KR 73 383 383 50 82,362
K3NG 72 292 202 494 49 183,752
KC2ZA 68 99 500 599 60 89,446
AA3K 59 13 498 511 50 61,508
N3SD 58 411 509 920 54 162,982
W3FI 56 322 286 608 53 112,200
W30C 24 499 499 65 66,268
KN3A 24 220 183 403 35 65,169
W30C/2 24 38 38 10 836
WA3UFN 16 546 546 39 57,530
KB3QGB 10 362 362 40 37,486
WAS3ZMH 3 259 259 20 22,474

KG3W 1 158 158 27 40,648



Nittany ARC - Top Single Operator - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: John Passaneau, W3JXP

CALL Cw SSB PSK TTY QSOS COSs SECS DX SCORE CTY
NK8Q 239 249 488 65 42 1 157,632 MIF
KA3BMU 360 360 54 46 1 73,320 CEN
NA3V 88 315 403 64 29 46,463 HUN
NA3F 130 130 30 35 16,900 HUN
K3BOB 184 184 65 17 15,088 CEN
W3HDH 92 79 171 54 15,002 00S

W1AFC 105 105 44 4,620 00Ss



Top Arizona Op - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: The Arizona QSO Party

CALL CWwW SSB QSOSs
KE7DX 22 7 29
AE7DW 4 4

WOPAN 3 3

COS

16

SCORE

1,216



PSK 31 Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ

Call PSK-31 QSO's

W3BC 46

W3KWH 17 10
N3LZV 4

KB3DHE 3

W3GV 3 15
NR3K 3 4
W3CCH 3 16

647
328
44
227
278
90

66
674
333

47
381
286
261

CW SSB QSOS SECS

30
49
30

5
45
28
29

SCORE

5,148
80,815
32,648

2,500
58,180
27,836
36,256



Rover Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: The Mercer County ARC

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE QTHS CcLUB
W3NO/R 669 658 1327 64 64 1 262,084 8 AVRA
K3YTL 372 433 805 62 44 128,562 6 MUR
K8RYU 295 471 766 63 46 1 121,210 7 NON
K8MR 210 326 536 61 39 1 78,746 6 NCC

K3F/R 184 184 44 19 16,792 10 SuUV



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL
AA3JK
N3PF
W30C
W3TM
WA3UFN
KM3M
N3SBF
N3DZ
W3PRL
NW3H
KB3QGB
WB3AFS
WASELQ
N3LZV
K3ALE
W3AYT
W3AI
AK3J
N3MSE
N3NBT
K3ZK
WA3ZMH
N3EBH
WB3JEK
KI4DHB
K3TOW

WB3JIS

SSB

707

630

499

475

546

467

469

458

434

381

362

352

364

328

205

329

350

322

275

269

252

259

263

254

236

233

213

707

630

499

475

546

467

469

458

434

381

362

352

364

333

205

329

350

322

275

269

252

259

263

254

236

233

213

COS

67

67

67

66

66

66

67

65

67

67

62

64

65

66

62

66

65

65

62

67

45

65

58

61

52

62

60

SECS

65

67

65

66

39

42

31

28

30

35

40

36

30

30

17

29

20

22

28

23

46

20

26

23

36

20

23

DX SCORE

93,524

1 85,450

66,268

63,100

57,530

1 51,303

46,162

42,794

42,298

39,262

1 37,486

1 35,952

34,780

32,648

32,590

1 31,984

1 30,300

28,414

24,950

24,410

1 23,184

1 22,474

22,092

21,536

20,968

19,506

17,879

CLUB
GCA
MUR
TWO
QUA
QUA
NON
WAS
IARC

SKY
FRC
NON
NON
WAR
SOM
NAR
NON
RFH
SOM
AVR
KVH
MUR
NON
DLA
NON
WAC
MUR

HBG

CTY

GRE

LUz

ALL

JEF

CLE

INN

CLA

INN

WES

MGY

ARM

VEN

MGY

SOM

PER

PHI

WA

SOM

BUT

SUL

LUz

LEH

UNI

BED

ALL

LUz

DAU



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL
W3GA
KC3XD
KE3LA
K3VL
K3BOB
KB3AGZ
KM3X
KB3VS
KA3JOI
W3JM
N3SQD
KA3WZY
KA3NHF
WB3IZF
N3KGC
N3CDO
KB3ZBI
KA3SMF
K3DCS
N3EMF
K3SI
W3SVJ
KB3ORR
WE3F
K3BD
W3KGN

W3MTP

SSB

204

189

193

191

184

172

176

183

171

169

163

160

153

145

141

137

136

128

134

139

127

129

115

118

119

115

120

204

189

193

191

184

172

176

183

171

169

163

160

153

145

141

137

136

128

134

139

127

129

115

118

119

115

120

COS

64

59

61

63

65

67

58

56

55

58

52

53

56

55

56

56

56

47

45

48

50

48

48

50

49

49

50

SECS

18

26

22

16

17

15

21

18

22

16

23

22

14

16

16

15

12

21

19

12

15

13

19

13

13

11

DX SCORE

16,928

16,465

16,019

15,289

15,088

14,504

14,104

13,742

1 13,538

12,706

12,425

12,200

10,910

10,495

10,352

9,927

9,448

1 8,832

8,776

8,540

8,255

8,069

7,905

7,634

7,578

7,100

7,080

CLUB

NAR

SOM

PWA

SOM

NAR

ANT

NON

MUR

NON

SAR

DLA

MUR

NON

NON

MUR

NON

NON

NON

ADC

NON

SuUV

SCA

AVR

PWA

CMT

ADC

MUR

CTY

POT

SOM

PIK

SOM

CEN

CAR

LAC

LUz

MTR

SCH

NHA

LUz

MCK

BRA

LUz

NHA

ALL

BEA

ADA

VEN

NUM

ALL

WA

MGY

COoL

ADA

LUz



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL

KA3CWR

W3ZGD

N3TDE

W3RP

NL7XM

N3BPB

K3EYL

KCall

WV2M

W3YA

N3GBJ

K3F/R/JUN

K3F/R/UNI

N3GTH

KB3DHE

W3ZR

N3EP

K3F/R/INUM

KA3KSP/ALL

K3F/R/CEN

W3JIM

KA3KSP/WAS

K3F/R/MIF

K3F/R/HUN

K3F/R/PER

K3F/RISNY

K3F/R/ICUM

SSB

111

100

98

83

66

88

79

77

81

71

57

46

37

56

44

51

50

15

27

17

42

21

13

12

12

12

11

111

100

98

83

66

88

79

77

81

71

57

46

37

56

47

51

50

15

27

17

42

21

13

12

12

12

11

COS

49

33

40

44

67

27

43

40

38

36

47

44

44

35

41

36

31

44

34

44

27

34

44

44

44

44

44

SECS

12

29

13

12

26

12

11

13

10

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

19

DX SCORE

6,771

6,200

5,394

4,848

4,754

4,664

4,229

1 4,081

3,969

3,479

3,449

3,398

2,831

2,664

2,500

2,338

1,900

1,645

1,580

1,571

1,470

1,340

1,319

0 1,256

1,256

1,244

1,193

CLUB

MUR

HILL

MUR

RDG

DLA

NHA

NON

DLA

NON

NAR

NON

SuUV

SuUv

EMT

NON

MUR

EMT

SuUV

NON

Suv

NON

NON

Suv

SuUV

SuUv

Suv

SuUV

CTY

LUz

YOR

LUz

CLA

NHA

ALL

ADA

NHA

NHA

CEN

DCO

JUN

UNI

LAC

LAC

SUL

WY

NUM

ALL

CEN

HUN

WA

MIF

HUN

PER

SNY

CuM



SSB Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

CALL SSB QSOS COS SECS
K3F/R/DAU 10 10 44 19
KA3KSP/BEA 13 13 34 6
W30C/2 38 38 12 10
KB3SJS 34 34 17 4
K3CT/M/MOE 11 11 15 2
N8QVT 20 20 14 2
K3CT/M/CAR 9 9 15 2
K3CT/M/NHA 3 3 15 2
KB3IPZ 2 2 1

DX SCORE

1,130

1,020

836

714

687

320

153

51

CLUB

Suv

NON

TWO

PHM

FRC

NON

FRC

FRC

NON

CTY

DAU

BEA

WA

MGY

MOE

ADA

CAR

NHA

LYC



The Canadian Division - 2012 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Columbia-Montour ARC

CALL
VE9HF

VE3TW

VA3RJ

VE3ZV

VE1RGB

VA3ATT

KD2HE/VE3

VA2UTC

VAGNIK

VA7ST

VE2KOT

VE3SB

VE2SVF

VE7GM

Cw
169

71

78

126

121

50

21

12

SSB
201

155

175

45

PSK  RTTY  QSOS
370

226
78
175
126
121
50
45
21

12

COS
63

59

40

62

43

43

34

32

16

11

SCORE
35,357

18,123
12,680
11,050
10,836
10,806
3,600
1,640
672
264
196

66

SEC
NB

VES

VES

VES

NS

VES

VES

VE2

VEG

VE7

VE2

VES

VE2

VE7

CL

Cw

MS

Cw

Cw

Cw

Cw

Cw

PWR
HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO
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